

Amplify Alliance Australia's Blanket Cover Insurance Program has been running for nearly 30 years. It is an insurance package tailored for the Not for Profit sector, available to all current Amplify Alliance Australia financial Members.

What is covered

The tailored insurance program is designed for the Not for Profit industry, to protect assets, staff, property, job seekers and participants.

Insurance product	Cover description	Cover explained
Industrial Special Risks	Combined limit of \$47,000,000	Cover for your insured property (office assets) for loss or damage and consequential loss by an insured peril.
Public & Products Liability	Limit of Liability up to \$40,000,000	Covers your legal liability for bodily injury and property damage caused to a third party by you or your employees / volunteers etc. (including molestation cover).
Professional Indemnity	Limit of Liability \$20,000,000 any one loss and in the aggregate	Provides financial protection against an act, error, omission and breach of your professional duty in providing your services.
Management Liability	Combined maximum aggregate limit of liability \$25,000,000	Cover for legal liability of directors, officers, management committee members, employees and volunteers arising out of claims first made against them for wrongful acts committed or alleged to have been committed.
Personal Accident	Limit of Liability \$250,000	Provides financial compensation and reimbursement of out-of- pocket expenses if an accident results in an injury or death whilst undertaking duties on behalf of your organisation.
Corporate Travel	Accident & Sickness – \$10,000,000 Medical & Evacuation – Unlimited Personal Liability – \$10,000,000	Cover for all employees and volunteers on authorised business travel that will involve a trip in excess of 50km from regular place of business.

How to access the Blanket Cover Insurance Program

If you are a Amplify Alliance Australia member, you can subscribe to the **Blanket Cover Insurance Program** at any time.

To obtain a no obligation quote, visit our <u>website</u> or scan the QR code



or call **03 9603 2946** (Zureen Khan) or **03 9936 2100** (Mark Dal-Corobbo)

If you are unsure if your organisation is a current Amplify Alliance Australia member, contact Amplify Alliance Australia on **1800 331 915** or email info@amplifyalliance.org.au

Disclaimer: Marsh Advantage Insurance Pty Ltd (ABN 31 081 358 303, AFSL 238 369) ("MAI") arranges the insurance and is not the insurer. This publication contains general information, does not take into account your individual objectives, financial situation, or needs, and may not suit your personal circumstances. For full details of the terms, conditions, and limitations of the covers and before making any decision about whether to acquire the product, refer to the specific policy wordings and/or Product Disclosure Statements available from MAI on request. This publication is not intended to be taken as advice regarding any individual situation and should not be relied upon as such. The information contained herein is based on sources we believe reliable, but we make no representation or warranty as to its accuracy. MAI shall have no obligation to update this publication and shall have no liability to you or any other party arising out of this publication or any matter contained herein. MAI makes no representation or warranty concerning the application of policy wordings or the financial condition or solvency of insurers or re-insurers. MAI makes no assurances regarding the availability, cost, or terms of insurance coverage.

Amplify Alliance Australia (ABN 17 007 263 916) receives a financial benefit when a policy is arranged by MAI, enabling it to continue to provide further services to its members. If this communication contains personal information we expect you to treat that information in accordance with the Australian Privacy Act 1988 (Cth) or equivalent. You must advise us if you cannot comply.

Copyright © 2024 Marsh Advantage Insurance Pty Ltd. All rights reserved. LCPA 24/474. S24-370280.

About Marsh

Marsh, a business of Marsh McLennan (NYSE: MMC), is the world's top insurance broker and risk advisor.

Marsh McLennan is a global leader in risk, strategy and people, advising clients in 130 countries across four businesses: Marsh, Guy Carpenter, Mercer and Oliver Wyman. With annual revenue of \$23 billion and more than 85,000 colleagues, Marsh McLennan helps build the confidence to thrive through the power of perspective. For more information, visit marsh.com, or follow on LinkedIn and X.